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Recruitment of Principal in KendriyaVidyalayas.


5526.SHRI  KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE has conducted exams for recruitment of post of Principal for KendriyaVidyalayas for the session 2016-17 and if so, the number of candidates appeared and how many selected out of them;

(b) whether any cases/complaints have come to the notice of the Government/KVs regarding alleged irregularities in conducting these exams and if so, the details of each of such cases; and

(c) the punitive action taken/being taken by the Government in each of such cases?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has conducted exams for Direct recruitment to the post of Principal for KendriyaVidyalayasfor the session 2016-
17. The details are as under:-

 Candidate appeared – 5642.
 Candidates selected – 84.

 Apart from above, CBSE has also conducted Limited Departmental Examination for the post Principal in the year 2017. The details are as under :-

 Candidate appeared – 250.
 Candidates selected – 200.

(b): No cases/complaints about alleged irregularities in conduct of these examinations have come to the notice of the Government.

(c): Does not arise.

***

